
VOL. XXIV 

WE REPEAT ' ' ' ' . !. 

FACULTY BULLETIN

November 4, 1948 No.8 

Green slips for reporting mid-semester failing grades are 
available at the Registrar's office. They are due in the registrar's
office before 9 A.M. on Monday, November 22. Grades are to be 
based on work to ovember 15; including at least one test or 
examination. Passing grades are not to be reported until the end 
of the semester. 

EXCUSED ABSENCES 

The following students were absent from classes Friday and 
Saturday, October 29, JO, in order to attend the annual state 
Baptist Student Union Convention at Waco: 

Mary Ruth Anderson 
Selma Crawford 
Charlene Harrison 
Sarah Lynn Jones 

Floyd Slaten 
Don Smith 
Martha Stroud 
James Edward York 

Estelle Slater 
Baptist Student Secretary 
Approval: Jerome Moore, Dean 

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS HAVE DROPPED ALL COURSES 

BAND PARADE 

10-26-48 
9-20-48 

10-26-48 
10-29-48 
l0--:.S-48 
10--29-48 

10-.30-48 
10-3J-/..,8 
11-2-4$ 
11-1-48 

dll-1-48 
.11-1-48 
10-16-48 

The University Band has been invited to appear in the Armis­
tice Day Parade this year as in the past few years. Before 
accepting this year, however, we want to check with the teachers 
and see if any of these boys are not doing work of high enough 
caliber to allow them to miss the classes on November 11th 
(morning only) and make them up later. If you have any of these 
students whose work is such that you feel that they cannot af­
ford to miss please give the Band Office a note or telephone 
call so that we may then check to see if we can still have a 
representative group to represent the University in this event. 

Leon Breeden 

NOTE: Students listed on following page. 
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BAND STUDENTS: 

Adair, James 
Adair, Rita Joyce 
Allen; Bill 
Apetz, Harry 
Bean, · Ralph 
Brown, Bill 
Carten, Mickey 
Cook, Gerald 
Davis, Lawrence 
Dunlap, William 
Easterwood, Roy 
Estes, Edwin 
Fraley, · Bill 
Gibbons, Gloria 
Gillis; Lewis 
Gillum, Ned 
Gooch, Jimmy 
Graham, David 
Green, Al 
Green, Doyle J. 
Gwin, Thomas 
Henderson, Ronald 
Hill, Jean 
Hogan, Pat 

FACULTY BULLE1'IN 
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Johnson, Bill 
Kasko, Frank 
Latimer, Buford 
Logan, Charles 
Luke, Ray 
M addux, · Horac:e 
Malloney, Jim 
Massey, Duff 
McCain; Earle 
IicKown, Billy 
McMordie,Warren 
Mcswain, Jack 
I1ondier, Jimmie 
Morris, Erness
Morton, ·John 
0 1 Keefe, Billy 
Orenduff, Patti 
Oxley, Theron 
Patterson, Andy 
Phillips, Joan 
Piper, Ralph
Pogue, Wade 
Pressley, B. K. 
Read, Joe 

Repass; Ernest 
Repass, Morris 
Rhoads, Ted 
Rightmire, Dick 
Sanders, Bob 
Scott, Mickey 
Shaw, Nina 
Shaw, Rex 

No. 8

Smith, George 
Spinks,·Emmett 
Stigler, Bobby 
Story, Jimmy 
Stripling, Burke 
Swain, Martha Ann 
Tackett, Terry 
Tucker,·Glenn 
Vaughan, George 
Vincent, Bruce 
Wendt, Nancy 
White, June 
Whitten, Joe 
Willey; Harley 
Wilson, Richard 
Woodard, F. R. 
Wright, Bob 



327.73 
BJ8p 

821 
Sp35fybr 

341.1 
B772f 

336.2 
C268s 

327.730947 
D346u 

973.917 
F229j 

331.880973 
G435L 

942 
H181e 

261 
L492i 

501 
L640 

104 
L942e 

028 
)39h 

940.1 
5221 

NEW BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY 

Beard, Charles Austin, 1874 
President Roosevelt and the coming of the 
New York, Yale Oniv. Press, 1948. war, 1941. 

Bradner, Leicester 
Edmund Spenser and the Faerie Queene. 
of Chicago Press~ 1948. Chicago u in • 

Brinton, Clarence Crane, 1898-
From many, one; the process of political in . 
the problem of world government. Harvard ntegration,
Press, 1948. v • . 

Casey, Daniel Edward, 1888-
Slash those taxesl By Daniel E. Casey and William 
F. Helm. New York, Duell, Sloan and Pearce, 1948• 

Dean, Vera (Micheles), 1903 
The United States and Russia, Harvard Univ. Press 
1948. , 

Farley James Aloysius, 18$8-
Jim Farley's story; the Roosevelt years. New York 
Whittlesee House, 1948. ,,

Ginzberg, Eli, 1911-
The la or leader, an 
Ginzberg assisted by 
Macmillan Co., 1948.

exploratory study by Eli 
Joseph Carwell. New York 

' 
Hamilton,·Henry, 1896-

England, a history of the homeland. Lancelot 
Hogben1 ed. 1st American ed. ew York, w. w. Nor­
ton, l 948 • 

Leber Charles Tudor 1898-
Is God in there? An inquiry concerning the church 
in this new age. New York, F .H. Revell Co., 1948. 

Lindbergh, Charle Augustur, 1902-
Of flight and life. ew York, C. Scribner's Sons, 
1948. 

Lovejoy, Arthur Oncken, 1873-
E says in the history of idea. Baltimore, Johna 
Hopkins Press, 1948. 

Marjarum, Edward Wayne 190J-
How to use a book. ew Brunswick Rutgers Univ. 
Press, 1947. 

Mendenhall, Thomas Corwin, ed. 
Ideas ar.d institutions in European history, 800-
1715; select problems in hi torical interpre tion. 
New York, H • Holt, 19"6 • 



234.3
M583d 

940.532273 
M623t 

759.6 
P58lne 

150.1361 
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P96 
no. 66 

921 
P2Jj 

916.66 
W243n 

BOOKS, Contd. 

Micklem, Nathaniel, 1$88-
The doctrine of our redemption; with an introd.· 
by William Temple. London, Eyre & Spottiswoode, 
1948.

Millis, Walter, 1899-
This is Pearl! The United States and Japan- 1941. 
New York, W. Morrow, 1947. 

New York, Museum of modern art. 
Picasso: fifty years of his art, by Alfred H. Barr 
New York, the Museum of modern art, 1946. 

Nicole, John Ernest, 1894-
Psychopathology; a survey of modern approaches ••• 
4th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1947. 

Ogg, Elizabeth 
Homes to live in, by Elizabeth Ogg and Harold · 
Sandbank. New York, Public affairs committee, inc. 
1942. 

Parkman, Francis, 1823-1893
The journals of Francis Parkman, ed. by Mason Wade. 
1st ed. New York, Harper, 1947. 

Warner, Esther Sietmann. 
New song in a strange land; with decorations by 
Jo Dendel. Boston, Houghton Mifflin Co., 1948. 


