VOL. XXIV

November 4, 1948

No.8

WE REPEAT ::::

Green slips for reporting mid-semester failing grades are available at the Registrar's office. They are due in the registrar's office before 9 A.M. on Monday, November 22. Grades are to be based on work to November 15; including at least one test or examination. Passing grades are not to be reported until the end of the semester.

EXCUSED ABSENCES

The following students were absent from classes Friday and Saturday, October 29, 30, in order to attend the annual state Baptist Student Union Convention at Waco:

> Mary Ruth Anderson Selma Crawford
> Charlene Harrison
> Charlene Harrison
> Martha Stroud
> James Edward York Selma Crawford

Floyd Slaten
Don Smith

Estelle Slater Baptist Student Secretary Approval: Jerome Moore, Dean

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS HAVE DROPPED ALL COURSES

BAND PARADE

The University Band has been invited to appear in the Armistice Day Parade this year as in the past few years. Before accepting this year, however, we want to check with the teachers and see if any of these boys are not doing work of high enough caliber to allow them to miss the classes on November 11th (morning only) and make them up later. If you have any of these students whose work is such that you feel that they cannot afford to miss please give the Band Office a note or telephone call so that we may then check to see if we can still have a representative group to represent the University in this event.

Leon Breeden

NOTE: Students listed on following page.

VOL. XXIV

November 4, 1948

No.8

BAND STUDENTS:

Adair, James
Adair, Rita Joyce
Allen; Bill
Apetz, Harry
Bean, Ralph
Brown, Bill
Carten, Mickey
Cook, Gerald
Davis, Lawrence
Dunlap, William
Easterwood, Roy
Estes, Edwin
Fraley, Bill
Gibbons, Gloria
Gillis; Lewis
Gillum, Ned
Gooch, Jimmy
Graham, David
Green, Al
Green, Doyle J.
Gwin, Thomas
Henderson, Ronald
Hill, Jean
Hogan, Pat

Johnson, Bill
Kasko, Frank
Latimer, Buford
Logan, Charles
Luke, Ray
Maddux, Horace
Maloney, Jim
Massey, Duff
McCain; Earle
McKown, Billy
McMordie, Warren
McSwain, Jack
Mondier, Jimmie
Morris, Erness
Morton, John
O'Keefe, Billy
Orenduff, Patti
Oxley, Theron
Patterson, Andy
Phillips, Joan
Piper, Ralph
Pogue, Wade
Pressley, B. K.
Read, Joe

Repass, Ernest
Repass, Morris
Rhoads, Ted
Rightmire, Dick
Sanders, Bob
Scott, Mickey
Shaw, Nina
Shaw, Rex
Smith, George
Spinks, Emmett
Stigler, Bobby
Story, Jimmy
Stripling, Burke
Swain, Martha Ann
Tackett, Terry
Tucker, Glenn
Vaughan, George
Vincent, Bruce
Wendt, Nancy
White, June
Whitten, Joe
Willey; Harley
Wilson, Richard
Woodard, F. R.
Wright, Bob

NEW BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY

327.73 B38p	Beard, Charles Austin, 1874 President Roosevelt and the coming of the war, 1941. New York, Yale Univ. Press, 1948.
821 Sp35fybr	Bradner, Leicester Edmund Spenser and the Faerie Queene. Chicago Univ. of Chicago Press, 1948.
341.1 B772f	Brinton, Clarence Crane, 1898- From many, one; the process of political integration the problem of world government. Harvard Univ. Press, 1948.
336.2 C268s	Casey, Daniel Edward, 1888- Slash those taxes! By Daniel E. Casey and William F. Helm. New York, Duell, Sloan and Pearce, 1948.
327.730947 D346u	Dean, Vera (Micheles), 1903- The United States and Russia, Harvard Univ. Press, 1948.
973.917 F229j	Farley, James Aloysius, 1888- Jim Farley's story; the Roosevelt years. New York, Whittlesee House, 1948.
331.880973 G435L	Ginzberg, Eli, 1911- The labor leader, an exploratory study by Eli Ginzberg assisted by Joseph Carwell. New York, Macmillan Co., 1946.
942 H181e	Hamilton, Henry, 1896- England, a history of the homeland. Lancelot Hogben, ed. 1st American ed. New York, W. W. Nor- ton, 1948.
261 L492i	Leber, Charles Tudor, 1898- Is God in there? An inquiry concerning the church in this new age. New York, F.H. Revell Co., 1948.
501 L640	Lindbergh, Charles Augustur, 1902- Of flight and life. New York, C. Scribner's Sons, 1948.
104 L942e	Lovejoy, Arthur Oncken, 1873- Essays in the history of ideas. Baltimore, Johns Hopkins Press, 1948.
028 M339h	Marjarum, Edward Wayne, 1903- How to use a book. New Brunswick, Rutgers Univ. Press, 1947.
940.1 M522i	Mendenhall, Thomas Corwin, ed. Ideas and institutions in European history, 800- 1715; select problems in historical interpretation. New York, H. Holt, 1948.

BOOKS, Contd.

234.3 M583d	Micklem, Nathaniel, 1888- The doctrine of our redemption; with an introd. by William Temple. London, Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1948.
940.532273 M623t	Millis, Walter, 1899- This is Pearl! The United States and Japan- 1941. New York, W. Morrow, 1947.
759.6 P581ne	New York, Museum of modern art. Picasso: fifty years of his art, by Alfred H. Barr New York, the Museum of modern art, 1946.
150.1361 N544p	Nicole, John Ernest, 1894- Psychopathology; a survey of modern approaches 4th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1947.
301 P96 no. 66	Ogg, Elizabeth Homes to live in, by Elizabeth Ogg and Harold Sandbank. New York, Public affairs committee, inc. 1942.
921 P23j	Parkman, Francis, 1823-1893 The journals of Francis Parkman, ed. by Mason Wade. 1st ed. New York, Harper, 1947.
916.66 W243n	Warner, Esther Sietmann. New song in a strange land; with decorations by Jo Dendel. Boston, Houghton Mifflin Co., 1948.